
 

Primary Points 
Of Contact: 

Contracting Officers 

 
ESAT Manager 

 
Detailers  

Beaverhead-Deerlodge 
National Forest 

Daniel McGee 
danielmcgee@fs.fed.us
 
Alane Fitzpatrick 
afitzpatrick@fs.fed.us
 

Phone:  406-494-0208 
 
 
Phone:  406-494-0233 
 
 

Custer National Forest/ 
Dakota-Prairie National 

Grasslands 

Lori Austad 
laustad@fs.fed.us  
             

Phone: 701-250-4443 
Ext.122 

Helena National Forest Cindy Christophersen 
cchristophersen@fs.fed.us
 

Phone:  406-495-3719 
 
 

Gallatin National Forest Bill Pfeifer 
bpfeifer@fs.fed.us
 
Gary Stephens 
gbstephens@fs.fed.us
 

Phone:  406-587-6760 
 
 
Phone:  406-587-6774 

Lewis & Clark National 
Forest 

Jan Wenaas 
jwenaas@fs.fed.us
 
Jane Ottenheimer  
jottenheimer@fs.fed.us

Phone:  406-791-7717 
 
 
Phone: 406-791-7715 
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Useful Links 
 
Central Contractor Registration:    https://www.bpn.gov/CCR/scripts/index.html

FedBizOpps (Solicitations posted here): http://www.fbo.gov

Small Business Administration: http://www.sba.gov

Small Business Administration-Montana: http://www.sba.gov/mt

Online Representations and Certifications: https://orca.bpn.gov

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Montana PTAC (Procurement Technical 
Assistance Center): 
http://www.bigskyeda.org 
Statewide PTAC 
 

Big Sky EDA 
http://www.bigskyeda.org 
222 North 32nd Street, Suite 200 
Billings, MT 59101 
Program Headquarters  

 
Maureen Jewell - Program 
Manager 
Phone: 406-256-6871 
Email: jewell@bigskyeda.org
 
Jason Porch - Subcenter Director 
Phone: 406-256-6871 
Email: porch@bigskyeda.org
 
Kathy Moody - Administrative 
Staff 
Phone: 406-256-6871 
Email: moody@bigskyeda.org

 
Kalispell Area Chamber of Commerce 
http://www.kalispellchamber.com 
15 Depot Park 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
 

Doug Bolender - Subcenter Director 
Phone: 406-755-4221 
Email: ptac@kalispellchamber.com

 
 
 
 

Missoula Area Economic Development Corp. 
1121 E. Broadway, Suite 135 
Missoula, MT 59802 
 

Sharon Dailey - Subcenter Director 
Phone: 406-532-3207 
Email: ptac@maedc.org

 
Prospera Business Network 
222 East Main Street, Suite 102 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
Phone: 406-587-3113 
 

Patti Renevier - Subcenter Director 
Phone: 406-587-3113 
Email: 
PRenevier@prosperabusinessnetwork.com

 
National Center for American Indian 
Enterprise Development 
http://www.ncaied.org 
American Indian PTAC 
 

MT National Center for American 
Indian Enterprise Development 
219 1st Street East 
Polson, MT 59860 

 
Lou Thompson - Procurement 
Counselor 
Phone: 406-883-4833 
Email: lou.thompson@ncaied.org
 
Shannon Whiteman - 
Procurement Counselor 
Phone: 406-883-4832 
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Email: shannon.whiteman@ncaied.org
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